
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Melville Be Active Club Challenge 
 

 

Sunday 1
st
 April, 2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 Place Team Points 
   
 
  1 Melville WML 266 

  2 Somerset WSM 203 

  3 Mandurah WMH 147 

  4 Claremont WCM 146 

  5 Fremantle WFR 134 

  6 Riverton WRV 127 

  7 Leeming WLM 107 

  8 Armadale Masters WAM   54 

  9 Belmont WBM   32 

  10 Narrogin WNG   22 

  11 Inglewood WIW   17 

  12 Thornlie WTL   11 

 

 

 

 

 



Event 1  100m Freestyle - Women 
 

30-34  

 1 Tobin, Jazmyn  32 WMH 1:07.55    4 

 2 Smith, Felicity  32 WML 1:16.84    3 

 3 Neethling, Nadine  32 WRV 1:25.42    2 
 

40-44  

 1 Ferguson, Johanna  41 WML 1:14.43    4 

 2 Kitto, Annie  43 WCM 1:20.59    3 

 3 Ellis, Lee  40 WLM 1:23.87    2 

 4 Thompson, Sue  41 WNG 1:25.63    1 

 5 Read, Cat  40 WFR 1:26.97    1 

 6 Scott, Lyn  44 WLM 1:48.17    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Boyce, Karen  49 WMH 1:23.97    4 

 2 Hitchen, Anne  49 WML 1:26.62    3 

 3 Beasley, Fiona  48 WFR 1:32.19    2 

 4 Gillmore, Narelle  49 WMH 1:34.05    1 
 

50-54  

 1 Stanford, Sally  52 WCM 1:07.57    4 

 2 Shilling, Suzanne  50 WCM 1:16.36    3 

 3 Johnston, Susan  51 WMH 1:17.77    2 

 4 O'Connor, Julie  51 WML 1:27.31    1 

 5 Byrne, Nola  52 WRV 1:48.88    1 

 6 Edwards, Jannette  54 WAM 2:10.68    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Parsons, Eleanor  57 WCM 1:14.47    4 

 2 Watkinson, Marcie  55 WRV 1:35.76    3 

 3 Ballard, Yvette  57 WSM 1:53.70    2 
 

60-64  

 1 Hutchinson, Kerry  60 WSM 1:25.70    4 

 2 O'Loughlin, Julie  63 WSM 1:32.68    3 

 3 Dembo, Irene  64 WIW 1:33.23    2 

 4 Andrew, Ruth  64 WIW 1:48.05    1 

 5 Bowater, Kaye  62 WLM 2:05.62    1 
 

65-69  

 1 Johnson, Jeannie  67 WSM 1:28.62    4 

 2 Jelovsek, Frances  66 WFR 1:36.07    3 

 3 Plant, Maria  69 WAM 2:11.06    2 

 4 Green, Rosemary  65 WMH 2:12.01    1 

 5 Palmer, Mary  66 WSM 2:39.28    1 
 

70-74  

 1 Wingate, Pauline  72 WMH 1:35.06    4 

 2 Walker, Pam  71 WML 1:42.01    3 

 3 Arber, Hillary  70 WBM 1:48.10    2 

 4 Storig, Kathi  71 WLM 2:19.60    1 

 5 Lovegrove, Yvonne  71 WAM 2:35.33    1 
 
 

Event 1  100m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  

 1 Kwok, Chi To  25 WSM 58.41    4 
 

30-34  

 1 Murphy, Lee  33 WRV 1:02.69    4 

 2 Davey, Jason  30 WRV 1:03.40    3 
 

35-39  

 1 Morrison, Glen  37 WCM 1:10.11    4 

 2 Rowles, Clayton  35 WSM 1:24.55    3 
 

40-44  

 1 Thompson, Peter  41 WNG 1:01.95    4 

 2 Butler, Gavin  42 WML 1:03.60    3 

 3 Weir, Robert  44 WRV 1:04.45    2 

 4 Young, Adrian  40 WLM 1:10.68    1 

 5 Hardenbol, Rene  41 WSM 1:11.04    1 

 6 Smith, Kim  44 WLM 1:11.40    1 

 7 Wills, Steve  44 WRV 1:12.43    1 

 8 Stiles, Simon  41 WAM 1:53.95    1 

Event 1  100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

45-49  

 1 Dunne, Anthony  49 WCM 1:05.07    4 

 2 Van Delft, Eric  48 WSM 1:28.92    3 

 3 Galsworthy, Titus  45 WFR 1:30.12    2 
 

50-54  

 1 Prodger, Alan  52 WSM 1:06.98    4 

 2 Coles, Nigel  50 WBM 1:09.12    3 

 3 Lapham, Ken  54 WLM 1:12.27    2 

 4 Wright, Jeffrey  54 WFR 1:18.52    1 

 5 Hitchen, Greg  51 WML 1:20.65    1 

 6 Wessel, Victor  54 WLM 1:28.89    1 

 7 Austin, Richard  50 WLM 1:30.50    1 

 8 Goodwin, Ross  53 WBM 1:32.49    1 

 9 Millard, Chris  51 WAM 1:35.67    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Buetler, Robert  58 WFR 1:13.83    4 

 2 Clark, Peter  58 WML 1:30.13    3 

 3 Sanders, Jeffrey  56 WAM 1:38.30    2 
 

60-64  

 1 Croft, Graham  64 WCM 1:04.11    4 

 2 Hicks, Graham  60 WAM 1:16.09    3 

 3 Bowater, Gregory  63 WLM 1:17.79    2 

 4 Seery, Des  64 WMH 1:24.37    1 

 5 Pow, Graeme  62 WRV 1:25.42    1 

 6 Corp, Murray  61 WSM 1:40.04    1 
 

65-69  

 1 McAuslane, Graeme  68 WMH 1:20.99    4 

 2 Vosbergen, Bert  65 WRV 1:23.58    3 

 3 Deuchar, William  67 WCM 1:25.73    2 

 4 Mortimer, William  67 WBM 1:29.15    1 

 5 Plowman, Ray  69 WCM 1:37.38    1 

 6 Edwards, Murray  67 WML 1:40.84    1 

 7 Churchward, John  69 WFR 1:41.75    1 

 8 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  66 WML 1:42.33    1 

 9 Rankine, Robert  69 WMH 1:45.27    1 
 

70-74  

 1 Gray, Stuart  72 WCM 1:27.31    4 

 2 De Lacy, Ron  70 WLM 1:37.26    3 

 3 McLean, Douglas  71 WML 1:48.15    2 
 

80-84  

 1 Baker, Rod  84 WMH 1:24.87    4 

 2 Renner, Charles  84 WML 1:50.18    3 
 

85-89  

 1 Edwards, Perc  87 WCM 1:50.53    4 
 

 

Event 2  100m Butterfly - Women 
 

30-34  

 1 Neethling, Nadine  32 WRV 1:46.69    4 
 

40-44  

 1 Galsworthy, Sari  43 WFR 1:20.66    4 

 2 Deaker, Trish  44 WSM 1:57.09    3 
 

50-54  

 1 Johnston, Susan  51 WMH 1:31.80    4 

 2 Shilling, Suzanne  50 WCM 1:42.80    3 
 

60-64  

 1 Fitzpatrick, Maxine  64 WFR 2:13.52    4 
  

 

Event 2  100m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  

 1 Davey, Mark  30 WRV 1:07.43    4 
 

35-39  

 1 Eyre, Damien  39 WRV 1:10.63    4 
 

70-74  

 1 Wingate, Ivan  74 WMH 1:58.22    4 



Event 3  50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  

 1 Plewright, Caitlyn  20 WML 43.29    4 
 

30-34  

 1 Reynolds, Jaye-anne  34 WML 40.34    4 

 2 Smith, Felicity  32 WML 41.93    3 

 3 Tobin, Joan  32 WMH 1:06.47    2 
 

35-39  

 1 Lee, Dianne  39 WLM 40.97    4 

 2 Quinn, Francene  35 WSM 44.07    3 
 

40-44  

 1 Galsworthy, Sari  43 WFR 38.34    4 

 2 Ferguson, Johanna  41 WML 42.96    3 

 3 Caruso, Gillian  44 WAM 43.59    2 

 4 Somes, Jane  43 WCM 43.64    1 

 5 Sorensen, Kate  42 WML 47.29    1 

 6 Thompson, Sue  41 WNG 47.38    1 

 7 Van Blommestein, Nicole  43 WLM 50.25    1 

 8 Deaker, Trish  44 WSM 50.93    1 

 9 Paraschivoiu, Evelina  44 WML 53.97    1 

 10 Jeps, Heather  41 WAM 56.08    1 

 11 Scott, Lyn  44 WLM 58.19    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Dolby, Emma  45 WRV 42.27    4 

 2 Davidson, Carlene  45 WML 44.77    3 

 3 Mitton, Ceili  48 WLM 48.23    2 

 4 Beasley, Fiona  48 WFR 48.62    1 

 5 Gillmore, Narelle  49 WMH 56.52    1 
 

50-54  

 1 Stanford, Sally  52 WCM 37.73    4 

 2 Maloney, Rhonda  51 WML 42.97    3 

 3 Davis, Wendy  52 WFR 46.43    2 

 4 Hoban, Maree  53 WML 47.12    1 

 5 O'Connor, Julie  51 WML 49.20    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Vallance, Kaye  59 WSM 41.96    4 

 2 Watkinson, Marcie  55 WRV 54.51    3 
 

60-64  

 1 O'Loughlin, Julie  63 WSM 49.06    4 

 2 Dembo, Irene  64 WIW 51.29    3 

 3 Fitzpatrick, Maxine  64 WFR 59.40    2 

 4 Andrew, Ruth  64 WIW 1:02.36    1 

 5 McHugh, Pamela  62 WML 1:04.40    1 

 --- Walter, Pamela  61 WSU X51.32   
 

65-69  

 1 Johnson, Jeannie  67 WSM 52.65    4 

 2 Jelovsek, Frances  66 WFR 59.38    3 

 3 McPherson, Helen  69 WGO 1:25.93    2 
 

70-74  

 1 Walker, Pam  71 WML 52.28    4 

 2 McPhail, Lynette  70 WMH 54.94    3 

 3 Arber, Hillary  70 WBM 1:00.43    2 

 4 Penny, Robyn  70 WSM 1:03.34    1 

 5 Duncan, Janet  73 WMH 1:20.75    1 

 6 Urquhart, Helen  71 WSM 1:27.90    1 
 

75-79  

 1 Jacobs, Wendy  78 WGO 1:23.34    4 

  

Event 3  50m Backstroke - Men 
 

25-29  

 1 Kwok, Chi To  25 WSM 33.87    4 
 

30-34  

 1 Davey, Mark  30 WRV 31.58    4 

 2 Davey, Jason  30 WRV 33.18    3 
 

35-39  

 1 Czaplinski, Robert  38 WSM 36.99    4 
 

40-44  

 1 Young, Adrian  40 WLM 38.76    4 

 2 Wills, Steve  44 WRV 43.02    3 
 

50-54  

 1 Prodger, Alan  52 WSM 37.94    4 

 2 Ripper, Frank  53 WML 45.32    3 

 3 Maloney, Peter  54 WML 46.72    2 

 4 Austin, Richard  50 WLM 50.97    1 

 5 Goodwin, Ross  53 WBM 56.53    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Renner, Tony  55 WML 37.57    4 

 2 Davis, Timothy  58 WFR 41.28    3 

 3 Hoban, Declan  56 WML 47.07    2 

 4 Sanders, Jeffrey  56 WAM 58.25    1 
 

60-64  

 1 Bowater, Gregory  63 WLM 39.68    4 

 2 Cassidy, Warren  62 WFR 1:07.69    3 
 

65-69  

 1 De Lacy, Alan  65 WFR 41.32    4 

 2 McAuslane, Graeme  68 WMH 43.76    3 

 3 Fox, Richard  69 WCM 46.09    2 

 4 Bamford, Kirk  66 WMH 46.67    1 

 5 Vosbergen, Bert  65 WRV 47.54    1 

 6 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  66 WML 52.12    1 

 7 Deuchar, William  67 WCM 52.18    1 
 

70-74  

 1 McLean, Douglas  71 WML 58.03    4 
 

80-84  

 1 Baker, Rod  84 WMH 48.75    4 

 2 Renner, Charles  84 WML 59.67    3 
 

85-89  

 1 Edwards, Perc  87 WCM 1:06.48    4 

 2 Davies, Guy  85 WSM 1:30.93    3 

 

 

Event 4  50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

40-44  

 1 Smith, Amanda  42 WML 42.30    4 

 2 Somes, Jane  43 WCM 44.48    3 

 3 Ellis, Lee  40 WLM 52.47    2 

 4 Davies, Michelle  40 WLM 54.13    1 

 5 Read, Cat  40 WFR 54.45    1 

 6 Paraschivoiu, Evelina  44 WML 55.10    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Dolby, Emma  45 WRV 45.06    4 

 2 Mitton, Ceili  48 WLM 47.33    3 

 3 Boyce, Karen  49 WMH 48.67    2 

 4 Davidson, Carlene  45 WML 49.84    1 

 5 Lund, Kristina  49 WML 1:09.19    1 
 

50-54  

 1 O'Neill, Elizabeth  50 WSM 46.28    4 

 2 Maloney, Rhonda  51 WML 48.42    3 

 3 Binning, Elinor  50 WNG 49.01    2 

 4 Beal, Liz  51 WFR 49.61    1 

 5 Hoban, Maree  53 WML 53.02    1 

 6 Byrne, Nola  52 WRV 58.07    1 

 7 Lapham, Kelli  52 WLM 58.74    1 

 8 Edwards, Jannette  54 WAM 1:14.76    1 



Event 4  50m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

55-59  

 1 Howie, Jan  57 WML 51.98    4 

 2 Morris, Barbara  56 WRV 53.11    3 

 3 Paterson, Christine  56 WBM 1:04.39    2 
 

60-64  

 1 Hutchinson, Kerry  60 WSM 46.53    4 

 2 Murphy, Pauline  60 WSM 47.02    3 

 3 Miller, Tricia  62 WFR 48.69    2 

 --- Walter, Pamela  61 WSU X57.72   
 

65-69  

 1 Smith, Eddie  68 WML 55.20    4 

 2 Green, Rosemary  65 WMH 1:08.53    3 

 3 Palmer, Mary  66 WSM 1:22.12    2 

 4 Loxley, Wendy  66 WSM 1:22.25    1 
 

70-74  

 1 Wingate, Pauline  72 WMH 54.66    4 

 2 McPhail, Lynette  70 WMH 1:00.81    3 

 3 Penny, Robyn  70 WSM 1:08.52    2 

 4 Rankin, Lexie  73 WAM 1:13.99    1 

 5 Storig, Kathi  71 WLM 1:17.91    1 

 6 Urquhart, Helen  71 WSM 1:37.08    1 
 

 

Event 4  50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

35-39  

 1 Murray-Smith, Mark  35 WML 35.37    4 

 2 Jennison, Ian  37 WCM 35.61    3 

 3 Thompson, Greg  39 WLM 41.58    2 

 4 Butson, Julian  38 WFR 42.49    1 

 5 Morrison, Glen  37 WCM 46.67    1 
 

40-44  

 1 Young, Adrian  40 WLM 38.20    4 

 2 Stiles, Simon  41 WAM 55.49    3 

 3 Colquhoun, Simon  40 WRV 57.43    2 
 

45-49  

 1 Dunne, Anthony  49 WCM 34.51    4 

 2 Galsworthy, Titus  45 WFR 59.11    3 
 

50-54  

 1 Matthews, John  53 WSM 41.22    4 

 2 Maloney, Peter  54 WML 43.57    3 

 3 Ripper, Frank  53 WML 45.21    2 

 4 Hitchen, Greg  51 WML 46.55    1 

 5 Millard, Mike  52 WSM 46.94    1 

 6 Millard, Chris  51 WAM 47.59    1 

 7 Wright, Jeffrey  54 WFR 53.67    1 

 8 Wessel, Victor  54 WLM 57.39    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Buetler, Robert  58 WFR 42.07    4 

 2 Renner, Tony  55 WML 43.69    3 

 3 Davis, Timothy  58 WFR 43.89    2 

 4 Wainstein, Trevor  59 WIW 47.59    1 

 5 Hoban, Declan  56 WML 58.98    1 

 6 McHugh, Patrick  59 WML 1:33.16    1 
 

60-64  

 1 Brimson, Haydn  60 WMH 42.87    4 

 2 Pow, Graeme  62 WRV 47.39    3 

 3 Cassidy, Warren  62 WFR 52.40    2 
 

65-69  

 1 Fergus, Ian  67 WNG 41.58    4 

 2 Musty, John  67 WML 46.90    3 

 3 Rankine, Robert  69 WMH 56.27    2 

 4 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  66 WML 57.07    1 

 5 Churchward, John  69 WFR 1:03.37    1 

 6 Plowman, Ray  69 WCM 1:05.62    1 

 --- Bamford, Kirk  66 WMH DQ   

Event 4  50m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

70-74  

 1 De Lacy, Ron  70 WLM 52.39    4 
 

85-89  

 1 Davies, Guy  85 WSM 1:36.85    4 

 

 

Event 5  50m Freestyle – Women  
 

18-24  

 1 Plewright, Caitlyn  20 WML 36.11    4 
 

30-34  

 1 Tobin, Jazmyn  32 WMH 30.08    4 

 2 Reynolds, Jaye-anne  34 WML 32.69    3 

 3 Evans, Sarah  34 WML 36.80    2 

 6 Tobin, Joan  32 WMH 55.71    1 
 

35-39  

 1 Lee, Dianne  39 WLM 36.47    4 

 2 Quinn, Francene  35 WSM 38.18    3 
 

40-44  

 1 Hickling, Siobhan  41 WCM 31.23    4 

 2 Galsworthy, Sari  43 WFR 31.87    3 

 3 Kitto, Annie  43 WCM 34.90    2 

 4 Sorensen, Kate  42 WML 36.46    1 

 5 Smith, Amanda  42 WML 36.79    1 

 6 Ellis, Lee  40 WLM 37.12    1 

 7 Caruso, Gillian  44 WAM 38.22    1 

 8 Read, Cat  40 WFR 38.43    1 

 9 Jeps, Heather  41 WAM 42.90    1 

 10 Besson, Dani  44 WFR 43.46    1 

 11 Van Blommestein, Nicole  43 WLM 45.83    1 

 12 Davies, Michelle  40 WLM 46.68    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Dolby, Emma  45 WRV 35.27    4 

 2 Mitton, Ceili  48 WLM 35.93    3 

 3 Davidson, Carlene  45 WML 38.20    2 

 4 Hitchen, Anne  49 WML 39.05    1 

 5 Beasley, Fiona  48 WFR 40.31    1 

 6 Lund, Kristina  49 WML 50.40    1 

 7 Fonseca, Sandie  48 WLM 51.01    1 
 

50-54  

 1 Davis, Wendy  52 WFR 36.07    4 

 2 Hoban, Maree  53 WML 36.89    3 

 3 O'Connor, Julie  51 WML 37.94    2 

 4 Beal, Liz  51 WFR 38.73    1 

 5 Binning, Elinor  50 WNG 38.94    1 

 6 O'Neill, Elizabeth  50 WSM 43.13    1 

 7 Lapham, Kelli  52 WLM 44.64    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Parsons, Eleanor  57 WCM 33.34    4 

 2 Vallance, Kaye  59 WSM 34.27    3 

 3 Howie, Jan  57 WML 40.49    2 

 4 Morris, Barbara  56 WRV 43.74    1 

 5 Ballard, Yvette  57 WSM 53.23    1 

 7 Paterson, Christine  56 WBM 56.93    1 
 

60-64  

 1 Murphy, Pauline  60 WSM 36.70    4 

 2 Hutchinson, Kerry  60 WSM 38.08    3 

 3 Fitzpatrick, Maxine  64 WFR 41.93    2 

 4 McHugh, Pamela  62 WML 49.09    1 

 5 Bowater, Kaye  62 WLM 54.38    1 
 

65-69  

 1 Johnson, Jeannie  67 WSM 38.14    4 

 2 Jelovsek, Frances  66 WFR 43.15    3 

 3 Plant, Maria  69 WAM 57.37    2 

 4 Loxley, Wendy  66 WSM 1:06.59    1 

 5 Palmer, Mary  66 WSM 1:09.18    1 

 6 McPherson, Helen  69 WGO 1:11.08    1 



Event 5  50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

70-74  

 1 Arber, Hillary  70 WBM 46.02    4 

 2 Storig, Kathi  71 WLM 1:00.69    3 

 3 Rankin, Lexie  73 WAM 1:04.22    2 

 4 Duncan, Janet  73 WMH 1:07.70    1 

 5 Lovegrove, Yvonne  71 WAM 1:14.47    1 
 

75-79  

 1 Jacobs, Wendy  78 WGO 1:05.48    4 

  

 

Event 5  50m Freestyle – Men  
 

25-29  

 1 Kwok, Chi To  25 WSM 26.80    4 
 

30-34  

 1 Davey, Jason  30 WRV 27.78    4 
 

35-39  

 1 Murray-Smith, Mark  35 WML 26.57    4 

 2 Eyre, Damien  39 WRV 28.94    3 

 3 Jennison, Ian  37 WCM 30.18    2 

 4 Czaplinski, Robert  38 WSM 30.27    1 

 5 Morrison, Glen  37 WCM 30.53    1 

 6 Thompson, Greg  39 WLM 33.13    1 

 7 Butson, Julian  38 WFR 36.49    1 
 

40-44  

 1 Thompson, Peter  41 WNG 26.86    4 

 2 Butler, Gavin  42 WML 28.55    3 

 3 Park, Stephen  44 WML 28.89    2 

 4 Smith, Kim  44 WLM 31.03    1 

 5 Wills, Steve  44 WRV 32.25    1 

 6 Colquhoun, Simon  40 WRV 40.98    1 

 7 Stiles, Simon  41 WAM 43.96    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Van Delft, Eric  48 WSM 38.39    4 

 2 Galsworthy, Titus  45 WFR 42.05    3 
 

50-54  

 1 Coles, Nigel  50 WBM 30.25    4 

 2 Lapham, Ken  54 WLM 31.59    3 

 3 Millard, Mike  52 WSM 34.03    2 

 4 Wessel, Victor  54 WLM 35.76    1 

 5 Wright, Jeffrey  54 WFR 35.94    1 

 6 Ripper, Frank  53 WML 38.00    1 

 7 Austin, Richard  50 WLM 39.66    1 

 8 Millard, Chris  51 WAM 40.31    1 

 9 Goodwin, Ross  53 WBM 41.13    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Davis, Timothy  58 WFR 31.87    4 

 2 Buetler, Robert  58 WFR 33.03    3 

 3 Martinovich, Ivan  55 WML 36.59    2 

 4 Hoban, Declan  56 WML 38.34    1 

 5 Sanders, Jeffrey  56 WAM 43.24    1 

 6 McHugh, Patrick  59 WML 59.07    1 
 

60-64  

 1 Croft, Graham  64 WCM 29.47    4 

 2 Hicks, Graham  60 WAM 33.27    3 

 3 Bowater, Gregory  63 WLM 34.04    2 

 4 Seery, Des  64 WMH 36.09    1 

 5 Corp, Murray  61 WSM 43.13    1 

 6 Cassidy, Warren  62 WFR 45.59    1 
 

Event 5  50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

65-69  

 1 McAuslane, Graeme  68 WMH 34.07    4 

 2 De Lacy, Alan  65 WFR 35.23    3 

 3 Vosbergen, Bert  65 WRV 36.80    2 

 4 Mortimer, William  67 WBM 37.55    1 

 5 Musty, John  67 WML 38.53    1 

 6 Bamford, Kirk  66 WMH 39.90    1 

 7 Rankine, Robert  69 WMH 42.19    1 

 8 Edwards, Murray  67 WML 42.53    1 

 9 Plowman, Ray  69 WCM 43.09    1 

 10 Churchward, John  69 WFR 46.95    1 
 

70-74  

 1 Gray, Stuart  72 WCM 37.24    4 

 2 De Lacy, Ron  70 WLM 40.29    3 

 3 McLean, Douglas  71 WML 41.43    2 
 

80-84  

 1 Baker, Rod  84 WMH 38.31    4 

 2 Renner, Charles  84 WML 43.69    3 
 

85-89  

 1 Edwards, Perc  87 WCM 49.46    4 

 

 
Event 6  50m Butterfly – Women  
 

18-24  

 1 Plewright, Caitlyn  20 WML 46.85    4 
 

30-34  

 1 Reynolds, Jaye-anne  34 WML 38.08    4 
 

35-39  

 1 Quinn, Francene  35 WSM 44.78    4 
 

40-44  

 1 Hickling, Siobhan  41 WCM 35.66    4 

 2 Ferguson, Johanna  41 WML 40.15    3 

 3 Sorensen, Kate  42 WML 42.71    2 

 4 Thompson, Sue  41 WNG 42.93    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Boyce, Karen  49 WMH 45.58    4 

 2 Gillmore, Narelle  49 WMH 48.57    3 
 

50-54  

 1 Johnston, Susan  51 WMH 37.78    4 

 2 Davis, Wendy  52 WFR 40.65    3 

 3 Byrne, Nola  52 WRV 51.91    2 
 

55-59  

 1 Parsons, Eleanor  57 WCM 42.53    4 

 2 Ballard, Yvette  57 WSM 1:09.09    3 
 

60-64  

 1 Miller, Tricia  62 WFR 56.84    4 

 

 
Event 6  50m Butterfly – Men  
 

30-34  

 1 Davey, Mark  30 WRV 29.51    4 
 

35-39  

 1 Czaplinski, Robert  38 WSM 33.73    4 

 2 Rowles, Clayton  35 WSM 46.33    3 
 

40-44  

 1 Butler, Gavin  42 WML 31.59    4 

 2 Weir, Robert  44 WRV 33.22    3 

 3 Thompson, Peter  41 WNG 33.38    2 

 4 Smith, Kim  44 WLM 34.40    1 
 

50-54  

 1 Coles, Nigel  50 WBM 33.28    4 

 2 Matthews, John  53 WSM 37.61    3 

 3 Lapham, Ken  54 WLM 37.86    2 



Event 6  50m Butterfly – Men cont’d 
 

60-64  

 1 Croft, Graham  64 WCM 35.19    4 

 2 Brimson, Haydn  60 WMH 42.66    3 

 3 Corp, Murray  61 WSM 59.61    2 
 

65-69  

 1 Deuchar, William  67 WCM 51.60    4 

 2 Mortimer, William  67 WBM 55.61    3 
 

70-74  

 1 Wingate, Ivan  74 WMH 52.87    4 

 2 Gray, Stuart  72 WCM 55.48    3 

 

 

Event 7  100m Backstroke – Women  
 

30-34  

 1 Tobin, Jazmyn  32 WMH 1:23.00    4 

 2 Smith, Felicity  32 WML 1:30.64    3 
 

35-39  

 1 Lee, Dianne  39 WLM 1:35.91    4 
 

40-44  

 1 Caruso, Gillian  44 WAM 1:34.27    4 

 2 Deaker, Trish  44 WSM 1:55.21    3 

 3 Scott, Lyn  44 WLM 2:11.83    2 
 

45-49  

 1 Lund, Kristina  49 WML 2:21.81    4 
 

50-54  

 1 Stanford, Sally  52 WCM 1:22.33    4 

 2 Maloney, Rhonda  51 WML 1:37.52    3 

 3 Shilling, Suzanne  50 WCM 1:40.71    2 
 

55-59  

 1 Vallance, Kaye  59 WSM 1:34.33    4 

 2 Watkinson, Marcie  55 WRV 1:55.74    3 
 

60-64  

 1 O'Loughlin, Julie  63 WSM 1:50.58    4 

 2 Dembo, Irene  64 WIW 1:53.37    3 
 

65-69  

 1 Smith, Eddie  68 WML 2:03.08    4 
 

70-74  

 1 Walker, Pam  71 WML 1:59.18    4 

 2 McPhail, Lynette  70 WMH 2:02.29    3 

 3 Penny, Robyn  70 WSM 2:16.69    2 

 4 Urquhart, Helen  71 WSM 3:14.23    1 

 

 

Event 7  100m Backstroke – Men  
 

35-39  

 1 Eyre, Damien  39 WRV 1:16.41    4 
 

40-44  

 --- Hardenbol, Rene  41 WSM DQ   
 

50-54  

 1 Prodger, Alan  52 WSM 1:24.36    4 
 

55-59  

 1 Renner, Tony  55 WML 1:26.60    4 
 

60-64  

 1 Hicks, Graham  60 WAM 1:38.74    4 
 

65-69  

 1 De Lacy, Alan  65 WFR 1:34.77    4 

 2 Fox, Richard  69 WCM 1:46.28    3 

Event 8  100m Breaststroke – Women  
 

30-34  

 1 Neethling, Nadine  32 WRV 1:59.51    4 

 4 Tobin, Joan  32 WMH 2:44.71    1 
 

40-44  

 1 Smith, Amanda  42 WML 1:37.70    4 

 2 Jeps, Heather  41 WAM 1:56.71    3 

 3 Paraschivoiu, Evelina  44 WML 2:00.95    2 

 4 Van Blommestein, Nicole  43 WLM 2:01.97    1 
 

45-49  

 1 Hitchen, Anne  49 WML 1:52.79    4 
 

50-54  

 1 O'Neill, Elizabeth  50 WSM 1:44.43    4 

 2 Beal, Liz  51 WFR 1:48.67    3 

 3 Binning, Elinor  50 WNG 1:51.87    2 

 4 Edwards, Jannette  54 WAM 2:48.54    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Howie, Jan  57 WML 1:57.03    4 

 2 Morris, Barbara  56 WRV 2:05.22    3 

 3 Paterson, Christine  56 WBM 2:29.93    2 
 

60-64  

 1 Murphy, Pauline  60 WSM 1:44.37    4 

 2 Miller, Tricia  62 WFR 1:53.23    3 

 3 Andrew, Ruth  64 WIW 2:21.28    2 

 --- Walter, Pamela  61 WSU X1:52.80   
 

65-69  

 1 Smith, Eddie  68 WML 2:03.80    4 

 2 Green, Rosemary  65 WMH 2:29.81    3 

 3 Plant, Maria  69 WAM 2:31.25    2 
 

70-74  

 1 Wingate, Pauline  72 WMH 1:57.67    4 

  

 

Event 8  100m Breaststroke – Men  
 

30-34  

 1 Murphy, Lee  33 WRV 1:20.17    4 
 

35-39  

 1 Jennison, Ian  37 WCM 1:23.70    4 

 2 Thompson, Greg  39 WLM 1:36.05    3 

 3 Rowles, Clayton  35 WSM 1:54.64    2 
 

40-44  

 1 Weir, Robert  44 WRV 1:31.25    4 

 2 Hardenbol, Rene  41 WSM 1:32.94    3 
 

50-54  

 1 Matthews, John  53 WSM 1:35.93    4 

 2 Hitchen, Greg  51 WML 1:42.99    3 

 3 Millard, Mike  52 WSM 1:46.22    2 

 4 Maloney, Peter  54 WML 1:46.64    1 
 

55-59  

 1 Wainstein, Trevor  59 WIW 1:52.77    4 
 

60-64  

 1 Brimson, Haydn  60 WMH 1:38.19    4 

 2 Pow, Graeme  62 WRV 1:44.56    3 
 

65-69  

 1 Fox, Richard  69 WCM 1:55.35    4 

 2 Musty, John  67 WML 2:00.53    3 
  

70-74  

 1 Wingate, Ivan  74 WMH 2:04.53    4 
 

85-89  

 1 Davies, Guy  85 WSM 3:36.99    4 

 



Event 9  4 x 50m Medley Relay - Women 
 

120-159  

 1 Melville   2:44.69    8 

 1) Ferguson, Johanna W41 2) Smith, Amanda W42 

 3) Sorensen, Kate W42 4) Reynolds, Jaye-anne W34 
 

160-199  

 1 Melville   2:52.47    8 

 1) Plewright, Caitlyn W20 2) Howie, Jan W57 

 3) Maloney, Rhonda W51 4) Smith, Felicity W32 

 2 Mandurah   2:53.28    6 

 1) Gillmore, Narelle W49 2) Boyce, Karen W49 

 3) Johnston, Susan W51 4) Tobin, Jazmyn W32 

 3 Fremantle   2:54.46    4 

 1) Davis, Wendy W52 2) Read, Cat W40 

 3) Galsworthy, Sari W43 4) Besson, Dani W44 

 4 Leeming   2:59.24    2 

 1) Lee, Dianne W39 2) Lapham, Kelli W52 

 3) Mitton, Ceili W48 4) Ellis, Lee W40 

 5 Somerset   3:02.34    2 

 1) O'Loughlin, Julie W63 2) O'Neill, Elizabeth W50 

 3) Deaker, Trish W44 4) Quinn, Francene W35 

 6 Riverton   3:10.60    2 

 1) Watkinson, Marcie W55 2) Morris, Barbara W56 

 3) Dolby, Emma W45 4) Neethling, Nadine W32 
 

200-239  

 1 Claremont   2:37.53    8 

 1) Stanford, Sally W52 2) Somes, Jane W43 

 3) Shilling, Suzanne W50 4) Parsons, Eleanor W57 

 2 Melville   3:28.65    6 

 1) Davidson, Carlene W45 2) Smith, Eddie W68 

 3) Walker, Pam W71 4) Hitchen, Anne W49 

 3 Armadale   3:51.80    4 

 1) Caruso, Gillian W44 2) Rankin, Lexie W73 

 3) Jeps, Heather W41 4) Plant, Maria W69 

 --- Melville  B x3:29.18   

 1) Hoban, Maree W53 2) McHugh, Pamela W62 

 3) Paraschivoiu, Evelina W44 4) O'Connor, Julie W51 
 

240-279  

 1 Somerset   2:55.18    8 

 1) Vallance, Kaye W59 2) Hutchinson, Kerry W60 

 3) Murphy, Pauline W60 4) Johnson, Jeannie W67 

 2 Fremantle   3:20.25    6 

 1) Jelovsek, Frances W66 2) Miller, Tricia W62 

 3) Fitzpatrick, Maxine W64 4) Beal, Liz W51 

 --- Somerset  B x4:42.67   

 1) Penny, Robyn W70 2) Palmer, Mary W66 

 3) Ballard, Yvette W57 4) Loxley, Wendy W66 
 

280-319  

 1 Mandurah   4:21.61    8 

 1) Duncan, Janet W73 2) Wingate, Pauline W72 

 3) McPhail, Lynette W70 4) Green, Rosemary W65 

  
 

Event 10  4 x 50m Medley Relay - Men 
 

120-159  

 1 Riverton   2:07.75    8 

 1) Davey, Mark M30 2) Murphy, Lee M33 

 3) Eyre, Damien M39 4) Davey, Jason M30 

 2 Somerset   2:29.25    6 

 1) Czaplinski, Robert M38 2) Rowles, Clayton M35 

 3) Kwok, Chi To M25 4) Prodger, Alan M52 

  
160-199  

 1 Melville   2:14.13    8 

 1) Renner, Tony M55 2) Murray-Smith, Mark M35 

 3) Butler, Gavin M42 4) Park, Stephen M44 

 2 Leeming   2:44.72    6 

 1) Young, Adrian M40 2) Wessel, Victor M54 

 3) Smith, Kim M44 4) Austin, Richard M50 

 3 Fremantle   2:46.71    4 

 1) Davis, Timothy M58 2) Buetler, Robert M58 

 3) Butson, Julian M38 4) Galsworthy, Titus M45 

  
200-239  

 1 Claremont   2:38.17    8 

 1) Jennison, Ian M37 2) Deuchar, William M67 

 3) Croft, Graham M64 4) Morrison, Glen M37 

 2 Leeming   2:38.92    6 

 1) Bowater, Gregory M63 2) Thompson, Greg M39 

 3) Lapham, Ken M54 4) De Lacy, Ron M70 

 3 Riverton   2:42.99    4 

 1) Weir, Robert M44 2) Pow, Graeme M62 

 3) Wills, Steve M44 4) Vosbergen, Bert M65 

 4 Somerset   3:03.37    2 

 1) Millard, Mike M52 2) Matthews, John M53 

 3) Corp, Murray M61 4) Van Delft, Eric M48 

 5 Armadale   3:18.54    2 

 1) Hicks, Graham M60 2) Stiles, Simon M41 

 3) Millard, Chris M51 4) Sanders, Jeffrey M56 

 6 Melville   3:21.40    2 

 1) Hoban, Declan M56 2) Ripper, Frank M53 

 3) Hitchen, Greg M51 4) McHugh, Patrick M59 

  
240-279  

 1 Fremantle   3:19.20    8 

 1) De Lacy, Alan M65 2) Wright, Jeffrey M54 

 3) Churchward, John M69 4) Cassidy, Warren M62 

 2 Melville   3:22.35    6 

 1) Edwards, Murray M67 2) Martinovich, Ivan M55 

 3) Maloney, Peter M54 4) O'Shaughnessy, Sean M66 

  
280-319  

 1 Mandurah   3:01.89    8 

 1) Baker, Rod M84 2) Wingate, Ivan M74 

 3) McAuslane, Graeme M68 4) Seery, Des M64 

 2 Melville   3:37.15    6 

 1) Renner, Charles M84 2) McLean, Douglas M71 

 3) Musty, John M67 4) Clark, Peter M58 

 3 Claremont   3:38.09    4 

 1) Edwards, Perc M87 2) Fox, Richard M69 

 3) Gray, Stuart M72 4) Plowman, Ray M69 

 
 
 


